

ROOT BALL REMOVALS AND CONCRETE

Project: REPAIRS

Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MIKE HEIBERGER

Bid Estimate: \$ 360,000.00

Hulstein
Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
147 175th

First Rate
Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
1509 E. 39th

Surfacing
Bidder: Company
1205 W. Russell

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget:

Address: Avenue
Edgerton, MN

Address: Street N.
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 10/11/19

City/State/Zip: 56128

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Time: 10:15 AM

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	
2	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	10	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	552	\$ 1.30	\$ 717.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 828.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,072.00	
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11,972.40	\$ 11,972.40	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 92,400.00	
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 220.00	
6	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	233	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 4,147.40	
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	39	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 13.40	\$ 522.60	
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	497	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,655.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,137.10	
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	272	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,985.60	
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	669	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,519.25	
11	SPECIAL	REMOVE ROOT BALL	EA	77	\$ 675.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 57,750.00	
12	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	49	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,005.00	
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	602	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,876.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 17,879.40	
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	100	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	
15	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	9	\$ 535.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 7,785.00	
16	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPS SF66	LF	233	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,844.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 19,222.50	
17	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4474	\$ 21.00	\$ 93,954.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 53,688.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 36,910.50	
18	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	
19	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	40	\$ 171.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	
20	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SY	2214	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,088.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,284.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,870.80	
21	SPECIAL	SPRINKLER REPAIR	EA	20	\$ 590.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 9,900.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 319,514.10	Total Bid	\$ 373,101.40	Total Bid	\$ 381,057.15